 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
For a given mixture not exist legal duty to provide a Material Safety Data Sheet. Material Safety
Data Sheet is prepared voluntarily and may not comply with all the requirements of Commission
Regulation (EU) No. 453/2010.
Date of issue: 15.4.2014
Date of revision:
24.4.2015
Plastic Spray Page:             1/8

licensed to perform disposal thereof. Unused or empty containers shall be handed over in the hazardous
waste collecting station.
Waste type code:  15 01 10*
Waste type name:   Spray container
Legal regulations concerning waste
Act No. 185/2001 Coll. to regulate waste and Act No. 188/2004 Coll. to amend Act No. 185/2001 Coll.; Act
No.185/2001 Coll. to regulate waste, as amended and Act No. 188/2004 Coll. to amend Act No. 185/2001
Coll.; Act No. 477/2001 Coll. to regulate packaging materials and to amend the relating acts (Packaging
Materials Act), as amended; Decree No. 376/2001 Coll. to regulate assessment of hazardous properties of
waste, as amended; Decree No. 381/2001 Coll., (Waste Catalogue) as amended.
SECTION 14:  Information for transport
14.1.  UN number:      UN 1950
14.2.  The respective UN title for consignment:  CONTAINERS FOR PRESSURIZED
                                                                                         AEROSOLS
14.3.  Class(es) of dangerousness for transport:  2 (Gases)
14.4.  Packaging group:     Not stated
14.5.  Dangerousness for the environment:  NO
14.6.  Special safety measures for users:    Not stated
14.7.  Bulk transport pursuant to annex II to MARPOL73/78 and IBC regulation
Not stated
Additional information for road transport ADR/RID:
Class:     2 (Gases)
Classification code:    5F
Packaging group:
Safety code:
Additional information for sea transport IMDG:
Class:     2 (Gases)
Packaging group:
Safety code:
Ems code:
Substance contaminating sea:   Not stated
Additional information for air transport ICAO/IATA-DGR:
Class:     2 (Gases)
Packaging group:
SECTION 15:  Information on legal regulations
15.1.  Regulations concerning safety, health and the environment/specific legal regulations concerning
substance or mixture
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006
concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a
European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No.
793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and
Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC as amended. Regulation (EC)
No. 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2008 on classification,
labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures, amending and repealing Directives 67/548/EEC and
 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
For a given mixture not exist legal duty to provide a Material Safety Data Sheet. Material Safety
Data Sheet is prepared voluntarily and may not comply with all the requirements of Commission